
····-··AW!\RD ..: CENTRAL A~-
. CuRB. AND GUITER . 

REP:L.l\CD1EN!', CHERRY 
• _STREEI' '!U TOKAY STREET 

RES. NO. 86-134 

cc-12 (a) 

On June 181 19861 the Council awroved planS and 
specifications for "Century Avenue CUrb and Gutter 
Replacerrent, Cherry Street to Tokay Street" and authorized 
the advertising for bids thereon. The City advertised for 
bids to be opened on July 23, 1986; however, no bids . ...ere 
received. 

On AugUst 6, 1986, the Council approved the solicitation of 
infonnal bids and the follo.ving bids were received: · 

Popuch Concrete Contracting, Inc. , $68, 364.70 

Diede Construction, $90,785.22 

council awarded the subject contract to Popuch Concrete 
Contracting, Inc. , the low bidder in the curount of-----..__ 
$68,364.70. 



MEETING DATE: 

City Council 

City-Manager 

September 3, 1986 

Project Data: 
Originally Budgeted: 
Budgeted Fund: 
Amount Budgeted: 
Total Project Estimate: 
Bid Opening Date: 

.1983 
Gas Tax 

$86,000 
8/22/86 

SUBJECT: CENTRAL AVENUE CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT, 
Cherry Street to Tokay Street 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract for the above 
project to Popuch Concrete Contracting, Inc. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: On Jun~ 18, 1986, the Council approved plans and 
specifications for the above pr·oject and authorized advertisement for bids 
thereon. The City advertised for bids to be opened on July 23, 1986, 
however, no bids were received. 

On August 6, 1986, the Council approved the solicitation of informal bids. 
Two ·out of three local contractors who were contacted submitted informal 
bids. A tabulation of such bids is attached .. The totals on such bids are as 
fo~lows: 

BIDDER 

Engineer's Estimate 

Popuch Concrete Contracting, Inc. 

Diede Construc~ion 

·~~£1_ 
Jac l. Ronsko \~~~~c Works Director 

A:Jhment 

JLR/ma 

APPROVED: 

CCCURB/TXTW.02M 

LOCATION 

Lodi 

Woodland 

TOTAL BID 

$67,388.00 

$68,364.70 

$90,785.22 

FILE ~0. 

August 25, 1986 



CENTRAL AVENUE CuRB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT, 
Cherry Street to Tokay Street 

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 

1. 8,400 SF Concrete Subgrade Compaction 

2. 1 ,560 LF Vertical-Type Curb & Gutter 

3. 32 LF Square-Type Curb & Gutter 

4. 4,430 SF Driveway & Sidewalk 

5. 184 LF 12" Catch Basin Laterals 

6. 4 EA Side Inlet Catch Basin 

7. 50 T As ph a 1t Concrete 

TOTAL 

ENGINEER'S ESTI~ATE 

UNIT TOTAL 
PRICE PRICE 

$ 1. 75 $14,700.00 

15.50 24,180,00 

13.00 416.00 

4.00 17,720.00 

33.00 6,072.00 

600.00 2,400.00 

38.00 1,900.00 

-
$67,388.00 

$ 

Tabulation of BidsReceive~S/22/86 

POPUCH CONCRETE 

UNIT TOTAL 
PRICE PRICE 

1.10 $ 9,240.00 

14.50 22,620.00 

15.10 483.20 

2.85 12,625.50 

64.00 11,776.00 

880.00 3,520.00 

162.00 8,100.00 

-
$68,364.70 

DIEDE CONSTRUCTION· 

UNIT 
PRICE 

$ 1.19 

25.60 

28.34 

5.33 

24.66 

1,134.25 

145.20 

TOTAL 

P.R .. IC·E·1 ···;Q •. 
·: \· ·" 

l9~996.0 

39~936.00 

906~88 

·23~611.90 

4,.'537 .44 

4,537.00 

.$90~785 '1 
. ;,.o 

-"lblli-1\ :,c: .• -.,,.,·~· 1 o~. :~,y:l;j'{-fu;::;~ r.·I(·•'V·<~'-'·!..'i~f~·~"""II•1,,Ht1,,(!;;-."''·">-""'):i<; '• 



RESOLUTION NO. 86-134 

... CONTRACT FORCENTRAL AVENUE-•CURB·.·AND.··· 
GUTTER REPLACEMENT, CHE~Y TO TOKAY .... 

. . WHEREAS, no bids were received in answer to 
notice duly published in accordance with law. and the order 
of t.his. City Council for the contract for Central Avenue 
Cu]:"band Gutter Replacement, Cherry to Tokay: and 

WHEREAS, the Lodi City Council at its regular 
meeting of August 6, -1986 approved the solicitation of 
informal bids pursuant to the plans and specifications for 
this contract approved by Council on June 18, 1986: and 

WHEREAS, following solicitation of informal bids, 
Council received the following bids: 

Bidder Amount 

Popuch Concrete Contracting, Inc. $68,364.70 

Diede Construction $90,785.22 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends the. t award 
for the contract for Central Avenue Curb and Gutter 
Replacement, Cherry to Tokay, be made to the low bidder, 
Popuch Concrete Contracting, Inc. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City 
Council of the City of Lodi that award of contract for 
Central Avenue Curb and Gutter Replacement, Cherry to Tokay; 
be and the same is hereby made to Popuch Concrete 
Contracting, Inc., the low bidder, in the amount of 
$68,364.70. 

Dated: September 3, 1986 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 86-134 
was passed and adopted by the City Council 
of the City of Lodi in a regula~ meeting 
held September 3, 1986 by the following vote: 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Absent: 

Council Members - Olson, Pinkerton, 
Hinchman, and Reid 
(Mayor) 

Council Members - None 

Council Members - Snider 

b~-~· 
Alice M. Reimche 
City Clerk· 

86-134 

.......... _____________ ;.__ _____ _ 


